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Doak Foster 425 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 1800
Direct Dial: 501-688-8841 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-3525
Fax: 501-918-7841 Telephone: 501-688-8800
E-mail: dfoster@mwlaw.com Fax: 501-688-8807

February 11, 2011

VIA EMAIL & FIRST CLASS MAIL

The Honorable Battle R. Robinson
104 West Market Street
Georgetown, DE 19947

Re: The proposed affiliation of BCBSD, Inc., doing business as Blue Cross Blue Shield
of Delaware, with Highmark Inc., Docket No. 1509-10

Dear Judge Robinson:

On behalf of our client, Highmark Inc. (“Highmark”), this is to advise that we have
received and reviewed a copy of Mr. Houghton’s letter to you of this date, February 11, 2011,
concerning our Motion for Biographical Affidavits and BCBSD Proforma Financials to be
declared confidential documents, and that Highmark confirms and is in agreement with the
contents of Mr. Houghton’s letter.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL, WILLIAMS, SELIG,

By

DF:dl

cc:  See attached service list

Mitchell, Williams, Selig, Gates & Woodyard, P.L.L.C. ‘ Artorneys at Law

Little Rock < Rogers « Austin | MitchellWilliamsLaw.com



SERVICE LIST

The Honorable Battle R. Robinson
104 W. Market Street
Georgetown, DE 19947

Ph: (302) 856-2248

robinsonr@ce.net
Hearing Officer

and

GianClaudio (“J.C.”) Finizio, Esquire
Bayard, P.A.
222 Delaware Ave., Suite 900
Wilmington, DE 19801
Ph: (302) 429-4240
Fx: (302) 658-6395
E-mail: gfinizio@bayardlaw.com
Counsel to Hearing Officer Robinson

Timothy P. Mullaney, Sr., Esquire
Director, Fraud Division

Delaware Department of Justice
P.0.Box 1227

Dover, DE 19901

Ph: 302-577-8341

Fx: (302) 577-6499

E-mail: Tim.Mullaney@state.de.us

and

Ian R. McConnel, Esquire

Director of the Consumer Protection Unit
Fraud & Consumer Protection Division
Office of Delaware Attorney General
Carvel State Office Building, 5™ Floor
820 N. French Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

Ph: 302-577-8533

Fx: (302) 577-6499

E-mail: Jan.McConnel@state.de.us

William E. Kirk III, Esquire

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Delaware, Inc.

One Brandywine Gateway

P.O. Box 1991

Wilmington, DE 19899

Ph: (302) 421-3416

Fx: (302) 421-3126

E-mail: wkirk@bcbsde.com
Counsel for BCBSD, Inc.

David S. Swayze, Esquire

Michael W. Teichman, Esquire
Parkowski, Guerke & Swayze, P.A.
800 King Street, Suite 203
Wilmington, DE 19801

Ph: (302) 594-3330/(302) 594-3331
Fx: (302) 654-3033

E-mail: dswayze@pgslegal.com

E-mail: mteichman@pgslegal.com
Counsel for BCBSD, Inc.

Edward A. Bittner, Jr., Esquire

Senior Counsel

HIGHMARK INC.

120 Fifth Avenue

Suite 2180

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Ph: (412) 544-8529

Fx: (412) 544-7423

E-mail: ed.bittner@highmark.com
Counsel for Highmark Inc.

Frederick K. Campbell, Esquire

Mitchell, Williams, Selig, Gates & Woodyard, PLLC
425 W. Capitol Avenue, Suite 1800

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Ph: (501) 688-8882

Fx: (501) 918-7882

E-mail: rcampbell@mwlaw.com

and

Mona A. Parikh

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
1105 North Market Street

Suite 1900

Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1228
Ph: (302) 552-4214

Fx: (302) 552-4295

Mobile: (302) 299-5719

E-mail: mona.parikh@bipc.com

Counsel for Highmark




Gene T. Reed - Deputy Insurance Commissioner
John T. Tinsley III,

David Lonchar

Charles Santana

Linda Sizemore

Delaware Insurance Department
841 Silver Lake Boulevard
Dover, DE 19904

Ph: (302) 674-7300

gene. reed@state.de.us
john.tinsley(@state.de.us
dave.lonchar(@state.de.us
charles.santana(@state.de.us
linda.sizemore@state.de.us

Michael Houghton, Esquire

Leslie Polizoti, Esquire

Brenda Mayrack, Esquire

Morris Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell, LLP
1201 North Market Street, 18™ Floor
P. O. Box 1347

Wilmington, DE 19899

Ph: (302) 658-9200

Fx: (302) 658-3989
mhoughton@mnat.com
Ipolizoti@mnat.com
bmayrack@mnat.com

Counsel for Delaware Dept. of Insurance




